JOINT RESOLUTION relative to the Distribution of the balance of the Distributive Share of Wisconsin in the nett proceeds of the Public Lands.

Resolved by the Council and House of Representatives of the Territory of Wisconsin:

That Joshua Hathaway, special agent of the Territory of Wisconsin, to receive and disburse the distributive share of Wisconsin in the nett proceeds of the public lands, be, and he hereby is directed to apply the balance of said fund to the payment of the interest which shall be due and unpaid on any bonds which may be presented to him, now unredeemed that were issued to Daniel Baxter for the completion of the capitol.

Resolved. That said special agent, so soon as he shall have disbursed said fund, shall make a final report to the legislative assembly of his proceedings as such agent, and transmit all vouchers, or other papers connected with his said agency, to the legislative assembly.

APPROVED, January 24, 1845.

RESOLUTION of the Legislative Assembly of the Territory of Wisconsin, asking Congress for an appropriation for the construction of a harbor at the mouth of Sheboygan river.

Resolved by the Council and House of Representatives of the Territory of Wisconsin:

That the interests of a large and interesting portion of the Territory, extending westerly from Sheboygan on Lake Michigan to Lake Winnebago and the Fox river, and thence Westwardly to the Wisconsin river as well as the safety of navigation upon Lake Michigan, imperiously demand the early construction of a harbor at the mouth of the Sheboygan river.

Resolved, That the Hon. Henry Dodge, the delegate from this Territory, he respectfully requested to urge upon Congress, the passage of a law at its present session, making an appropriation for that object.